SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES





A Dinner and In-Person Auction Fundraising Event by North Paw Rescue

Saturday, March 22, 2025 6pm Harro East Ballroom

155 N Chestnut Street Rochester, NY 14604 North Paw Rescue PO Box 61 Hilton, NY 14468



NORTH PAW RESCUE

Helping dogs find their way home.

Subject: Invitation to Sponsor North Paw Rescue's Golden Leash Gala

To Whom It May Concern,

Since February 2021, North Paw Rescue has been a lifeline for nearly 1,000 dogs, rescuing them from puppy mills, owner surrenders, and overcrowded shelters. As a registered 501(c)(3) non-profit, we are proud to operate entirely through the dedication of volunteers, ensuring that every dog we save has the chance to thrive in a loving foster home.

This life-saving work is only possible through the generosity of community partners like you. To sustain our mission, we're thrilled to announce the 2nd Annual Golden Leash Gala, taking place on Saturday, March 22, 2025, at Harro East Ballroom. This event is both a celebration of what we've accomplished and a critical fundraiser to support the future of our rescue efforts.

We've attached a sponsorship packet detailing how you can get involved, whether through financial contributions or by donating goods and services. Your support will directly impact the dogs in our care, helping to provide the medical attention, transportation, and foster support they need. As a sponsor, your business will be prominently recognized as a valued partner in our life-saving mission.

Every dollar raised at the Gala brings us closer to giving more dogs the forever homes they deserve. We would love the opportunity to discuss sponsorship options and answer any questions you may have. Please feel free to reach out to us at npr.fundraising@gmail.com for more information.

Thank you for considering this opportunity to make a lasting difference for dogs in need. Together, we can continue saving lives and creating happy endings.

With gratitude,

Stacy Edgecombe

President

North Paw Rescue

npr.fundraising@gmail.com

OPPORTUNITIES



Your company/individual tax deductible sponsorship contribution or donation of goods or service will be recognized in the following ways:

\$1000 - Gold Event Sponsor

- · Opportunity to speak at event
- Name displayed during the event
- Full sheet advertisement in event program
- Acknowledged as a Gold Event Sponsor on the event tab of the North Paw Rescue website (www.northpawrescue.com)
- Name included on North Paw Rescue social media channels (@NorthPawRescue on Facebook and Instagram)

\$500 - Silver Event Sponsor

- · Name displayed during the event
- · Half sheet advertisement in event program
- Acknowledged as a Silver Event Sponsor on the event tab of the North Paw Rescue website (www.northpawrescue.com)
- Name included on North Paw Rescue social media channels (@NorthPawRescue on Facebook and Instagram)

\$250 - Bronze Event Sponsor

- Name displayed during the event
- Quarter sheet advertisement in event program
- Acknowledged as a Bronze Event Sponsor on the event tab of the North Paw Rescue website (www.northpawrescue.com)
- Name included on North Paw Rescue social media channels (@NorthPawRescue on Facebook and Instagram)

\$25-\$249 - Friend of North Paw

• Monetary donations of \$100-\$249 will be listed on the event tab of the North Paw Rescue website (www.northpawrescue.com)

Donate an item of Goods or Services for the auction

- Acknowledged as a Donor on the event tab of the North Paw Rescue website (www.northpawrescue.com)
- Name included on North Paw Rescue social media channels (@NorthPawRescue on Facebook and Instagram)

North Paw Rescue (NPR) is a 501(c)3 public charitable organization listed as "North Paw Rescue, Inc." under the internal revenue code with an employment identification number of 87-3500309. The full amount of Sponsorships is tax deductible. Other donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. Sponsors and donors are advised to contact their accountant with questions. The proceeds from this event are used to fund the operations of North Paw Rescue, whose mission is 'Helping dogs find their way home'.

DONOR CONFIRMATION



To be offered to donor for completion

	Gold Event Sponsor (\$1000) Silver Event Sponsor (\$500) Bronze Event Sponsor (\$250) Friend of North Paw (\$25+)			
		n (describe item(
_	Donor	contact inform	ation:	
Name:		Company:		
Address:	(street)	(city)	(state)	(zipcode)
Phone: _		E-mail:		
Signature:			Date: _	

Sponsorships

Donor: Your tax deductible donation can be made via check made payable to North Paw Rescue and mailed along with this completed form to:

> North Paw Rescue PO Box 61 Hilton, NY 14468

Item Donations

Donor: Please contact the NPR volunteer you are in touch with to arrange for pick-up of your completed form and item donation or mail to:

Jenna Stein 107 Battle Green Drive Rochester, NY 14624